		03-14-2003	
PA7	TENTS ONLY	TS ONLY	
TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS			
Case No. DP-305139 (7500/			
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest: 3-12-23	inal docume 102390293 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:	
	_	Name: DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
į	RANDALL L. HOFMANN STEVEN R. ROBINSON	Internal Address:	
i	MICHAEL W. HURTT	Street Address: P.O. Box 5052	
	ILYA LISENKER	City: Troy	
		State/Zip: Michigan 48007	
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?	
3.	Description of the interest conveyed:		
l		Other:	
	Security Agreement Merger	₹ two	
	Execution Date: <u>JULY 27, 2001 [RLH], [SRR], [MWH]</u> MARCH 5, 2003 [IL]		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet a	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
٦.		w w	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, JULY 27, 2001 [RL MARCH 5	<u>.H], [SRR], [MWH]</u> , 2003 [IL]	
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers at		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40	
	Scott A. McBain	Enclosed	
ll .	DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-	
	Legal Staff	0831	
	P.O. Box 5052		
	Mail Code: 480-410-202		
	Troy, Michigan 48007		
1	(248) 813-1235	8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any	
		overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0831.	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
13/13/2003 ECDOPER 00000193 500831 09917297 /			
FÇ18	Statement and signature.		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and tellef the foregoing informs	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
		///	
	FRANK C. NICHOLAS, (33,983) Name of Person Signing	ignature MARCH 7, 2003 Date	
	Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document; 3	

PATENT REEL: 013832 FRAME: 0523

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES. INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-305139 entitled

FLOATING ROD GUIDE FOR MONOTUBE STRUT

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application filed, I authorize attorney SCOTT A. MCBAIN to insert the application number and of said application here in parentheses (
Inventor's signature	Rodell 2 K/gf	Date 7/27/2001	
Fuil name:	RANDALL L. HOFMANN	Declaration dated:	
Residence:	Centerville, Ohio 45458	7/27/2001	
Inventor's signature	Sta OI-OL	Date7/27/01	
Full name:	STEVEN R. ROBINSON	Declaration dated:	
Residence:	Franklin, Ohio 45005	7/27/01	
Inventor's signature	While I whenof	Date 7/27/2001	
Full name:	MICHAEL W. HURTT	Declaration dated:	
Residence:	Waynesville, Ohio 45068	7/27/2001	

PATENT REEL: 013832 FRAME: 0524

DP-305139, Page 2 (7500/75)

Inventor's signature <u>Ilya kiscahu</u> Date <u>3/5/03</u>

Full name: ILYA LISENKER Declaration dated:

RECORDED: 03/12/2003

> PATENT REEL: 013832 FRAME: 0525